

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 06-1293 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 8/9/2006 In control: Board Of Supervisors

**On agenda:** 8/15/2006 **Final action:** 8/15/2006

Title: Human Services Department, Social Services Division, recommending Chairman be authorized to

sign Amendment 01 to Memorandum of Understanding 020-M0611 between El Dorado County Department of Human Services and El Dorado County Public Health Department reducing the amount payable from \$928,332 to \$629,092 for a term through June 27, 2008 to delineate

responsibilities for provision of substance abuse testing and treatment services for eligible CalWORKs clients to reflect the transfer of additional administrative responsibilities to the Human Services Department effective July 1, 2006, including the contracting with various vendors, noting retroactive

as to term due to receiving direction from the State regarding cost reporting issues.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Federal, State and County/General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Goldenrod and backup

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2006	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	

Human Services Department, Social Services Division, recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment 01 to Memorandum of Understanding 020-M0611 between El Dorado County Department of Human Services and El Dorado County Public Health Department reducing the amount payable from \$928,332 to \$629,092 for a term through June 27, 2008 to delineate responsibilities for provision of substance abuse testing and treatment services for eligible CalWORKs clients to reflect the transfer of additional administrative responsibilities to the Human Services Department effective July 1, 2006, including the contracting with various vendors, noting retroactive as to term due to receiving direction from the State regarding cost reporting issues. **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

**FUNDING:** Federal, State and County/General Fund.